Received 31st January 2021,
Revised 27th February 2021,
Accepted 02nd March 2021
DOI: 10.14456/x0xx00000x
Study on Binary Low-Density Polyethylene (LDPE)/
Thermoplastic Sago Starch (TPS) Blend Composites
Haydar U. Zaman* and M.D.H. Beg
Faculty of Chemical & Natural Resources Engineering, University of Malaysia Pahang,

Table 1 Compositions of LDPE/TPS (LPTS)
composites prepared.
Samples LDPE
(wt.%)
Starch
(wt.%)
MA
(wt.%)
DM
(wt.%)
DCP
(wt.%)
Native LDPE 100 0 - - -
Uncompatibilized
LPTS5 95 5 - - -
LPTS10 90 10 - - -
LPTS15 85 15 - - -
LPTS20 80 20 - - -
LPTS30 70 30 - - -
Compatibilized
LPTS5M 95 5 3 - 0.2
LPTS10M 90 10 3 - 0.2
LPTS15M 85 15 3 - 0.2
LPTS20M 80 20 3 - 0.2
LPTS30M 70 30 3 - 0.2
LPTS5D 95 5 - 3 0.2
LPTS10D 90 10 - 3 0.2
LPTS15D 85 15 - 3 0.2
LPTS20D 80 20 - 3 0.2
LPTS30D 70 30 - 3 0.2
Prog. Appl. Sci. & Tech. Vol.11 No.1 (2021) xx
2.2.3 Measurement of MFI
MFI assessments were achieved in
agreement with the ASTM-D 1238-01 specification.